ELK-MI
MINERAL INSULATED (M.I.) ALLOY 825 CABLE ASSEMBLY
Product Overview
Mineral-insulated (M.I.) cables have one or two heating
elements encased in highly compressed magnesium
oxide for use in demanding industrial environments.
Precision laser welding, a protective sheath and alloy
825 terminations provide exceptional resistance to high

factory for design and quote.
Product description code (example)
Codification	 B/30E3H-1S/400/1200/120/6/14-1-H/L
Design
Product #
Total heated length
Total output (watts)
Voltage
Cold lead length
AWG
Number of conductors
H indicates 600V / L indicates 300V
Cold lead sizes
Double conductor
Size Max. current
(A)
Gland diameter
(NPT)
AWG CEC NEC CEC NEC
14 15 25
0.5in.
(12.7mm)
0.5in.
(12.7mm)
12 20 30
10 30 40
8 50 55
Single conductor
Size Max. current
(A)
Gland diameter
(NPT)
AWG CEC NEC CEC NEC
14 20 30
0.5in.
(12.7mm)
0.5in.
(12.7mm)
12 25 40
10 40 55
8 70 75
delta-therm.com / US: 800 526-7887 / CAN: 877 335-7790 delta-therm.com / US: 800 526-7887 / CAN: 877 335-7790